
UNIVERSAL SERVICE ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS 
MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

As Of:  3-17-2025 
 

Public Gene Hand  -  CHAIR 
2516 Rokeby Road 
Lincoln, NE  68512 

Phone: (402) 432-3101  (cell) 
 
Gkhand1972@gmail.com 
 

Appt:     4/2018 
Reappt:   12/2020 
Reappt:   12/2023 
 
Term: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026 

Schools Christina Struebing 
NE Dept. of Education 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln  NE  68509-4987 

Phone: 402-314-4201 
             
christina.struebing@nebraska.gov 
 
 

Appt: 3/2025  
Reappt:   
  
 
Term: 1/1/2025 – 1/1/2027 

Libraries Christa Porter  - VICE CHAIR 
Nebraska Library Commission 
Suite #120, The Atrium Bldg. 
1200 “N” Street 
Lincoln   NE   68508 

Phone: (402) 471-3107 
 
christa.porter@nebraska.gov 
 
 

Appt:        4/2019 
Reappt:     4/2022 
Reappt:     4/2025 
 
Term:  1/1/2025 – 12/31/2027 

Rural Health 
Care 

Rod Triplett 
Prairie Health Ventures 
575 Fallbrook Blvd, Suite #204 
Lincoln   NE  68521 

Phone: (402) 476-7333 
    
rodney.triplett@phvne.com 
 

Appt:    9/1/2020 
Reappt: 12/2023 
 
Term: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026 

Telecom 
Carriers 

Andrew Vinton 
Mgr. Government & Regulatory/ 
Legal Counsel 
Allo Communications 
330 S. 21st St.  
Lincoln, NE 68510 

Phone: (402) 781-4698 
 
Andrew.vinton@allofiber.com 
 
 

Appt:     4/2022 
Reappt:  3/2025 
 
 
 
Term:  1/1/2025 – 12/31/2027 

Telecom 
Carriers 

Peter Gose 
Lumen Technologies  
14530 NW 63rd Street 
Parkville  MO  64152 

Phone:  816-759-2895 
 
Peter.gose@lumen.com 
 
 

Appt:   3/2025 
Reappt:  
 
 
Term: 1/1/2025 - 12/31/2027 

Telecom 
Carriers 

Tonya Mayer 
Hemingford Co-Operative  
Telephone 
PO Box 246 
Hemingford, NE 69348-0246 

Phone:  308-487-3311 
 
tonya@bbc.net 

Appt:    12/2023 
Reappt: 
 
 
Term:  1/1/2024 – 12/31/2026 

Public Ben Backus 
440 “O” Street 
Gering   NE   69341 

Phone: (308) 631-4628 
 
ben.work.droid@gmail.com 
 
 

Appt:    4/2018 
Reappt:  12/2020 
Reappt:  12/2023 
 
Term: 1/1/2024 - 12/31/2026 

Commission Victor Kapustin, 
Economic & Data Analyst 
Public Service Commission 
1200 “N” Street, Suite #300 
Lincoln, NE   68508 

Phone: (402) 405-1766 
 
victor.kapustin@nebraska.gov 
 
 

Appt:      12/2023 
Reappt.: 
 
 
Term: 1/1/2024 – 12/31/2026 

 
*Note:   Per By-Laws, members serve 3 year terms and can be reappointed at the Commission’s discretion. Terms begin on 
January 1 of the 1st year and end on December 31st of the 3rd Year 
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